


JAN - JUN 2019

Schedule of Charges
JANUARY - JUNE 2019



JAN - JUN 2019

 except
on the following items;

Provincial Sales Tax, if required, will be charged at rates
applicable for respective province(s).

Please refer to the circulars issued by the bank from time to time,
including the following:





A

B

Item 4,5,6

Item 1,3,6,7

amended 21

21

Smart Card (ATM / Debit Card)

MCB Pay Pak Debit Card

JAN - JUN 2019

RemittancesD Item 1 (a,b,c,d) 7

addition

addition

RemittancesD Item 2 7

Transaction BankingE Item 1 (e) 8

Sale and Purchase of Securities I Item 10 (d) 13

Miscellance K Item 6 15

Miscellance K Item 17 16addition

MCB Assan AccountN Item   (a) 17

MCB Assan AccountN Item   (b) 17addition

amended

C

C

C

D

D

Item 1 (a,b,c,d)

Item 4,5,6

Item 8

Item 1  (c)

Item 3,4,5

22

22

22

22

22

MCB Visa Debit Card

MCB Visa Debit Card

MCB Visa Debit Card

MCB Debit Master Card

MCB Debit Master Card

amended

amended

amended

addition

G Item a 23MCB Mobile amended

H Item 3,6,9,10,15,16,17,20,21 25,26MCB Visa Credit Card amended

I Item 10,12,13 26MCB Lite amended

L

L

Item a (i, iii)

Item c (i, iv)

28

29

Consumer Products

Consumer Products

amended

amended

L Item e (i, vii) 30Consumer Products amended

L Item g 30Consumer Products addition



D1 (a,b,c,d)7

D

E

27

1 (e)8

I10 (d)

6

17

13

15

16

K

K

(a)

(b)

17

17

N

N

4,5,621

21

22

22

22

22

30

22

23

25,26

26

28

29

30

1,3,6,7

1 (a,b,c,d)

4,5,6

8

3,4,5

g

1 (c)

a

3,6,9,10,15,16,17,20,21

10,12,13

a (i,iii) 

c (i,iv) 

e (i,vii) 

A

B

C

C

C

D

D

G

H

I

L

L

L

L



R

S

T

MCB DEBIT MASTER CARD

K

21

21

EX-NIB DEBIT MASTER CARD & ATM (PROPRIETARY) CARDS 

L

A)  PERSONAL LOAN   (B) STUDENT PERSONAL LOANS

C ) MCB HOME LOAN

D) CASH 4 CASH

E) CAR4U  (AUTO FINANCE/LEASE)

F) INSTANT CASH PRODUCT

MCB One Current Account

MCB PENSIONERS ACCOUNT (CURRENT AND SAVING)

MCB SENIOR CITIZENS ACCOUNT (CURRENT AND SAVING)

18

18

18

JAN - JUN 2019

U

BASIC BANKING ACCOUNT 18

25

MCB PLS SAVING XTRA ACCOUNT

MCB BUSINESS ACCOUNT

26

V

19

19

23

23

23

(E-COMMERCE/MERCHANT ACQUIRING)

28

28

28

30

30

G) REVOLVING OVERDRAFT FACILITY 30

35

39

39

39

39

40

40

40

40

INDIVIDUALS/JOINT  ACCOUNTS/ PROPRIETORSHIP/ PARTNERSHIP

MCB PRIVILEGE CUSTOMERS

MCB VISA PLATINUM CREDIT CARD

MOTHERLAND ACCOUNTS

MCB STAFF (REGULAR/CONTRACTUAL/RETIRED)

OSPs (OUTSOURCED SERVICES PROVIDERS)

PENSIONERS (MCB / NON-MCB), SENIOR CITIZENS



R

18

18

18 S

T

L

(a)(b)

( c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

U

V

18

19

K

19

(g)

21

21

25

26

23

23

23

28

28

28

30

30

30

40

40

35

39

39

39

39

40

40



d) MCB Ladies
e) MCB One Current Account Rs. 50,000

Rs. 25,000

January - June 2019

JAN - JUN 2019

K

K 9

K 7

Ref: SoBC Domestic Banking Item Q No.2 (Page No. 18)
Ref: SoBC Domestic Banking Item P No.1 (Page No. 17)

K

1

400/-

275/-

400/-

275/-

300/-  
550/-  
800/-

475/-
475/-

425/-

950/-

350/-
450/-

Monthly average total relationship PKR 2.5 M in all A/c or 1 M in Current A/c

Monthly average total relationship Equivalent to PKR 2.5 M in all
A/c or 1 M in Current A/c



(d

(e

7

9

2

2

55 6

1



1,400/-

whichever is higher (Applicable on utilization of loan) 

Upto Rs.  (To be received after loan approval7,000/-
along with down payment).

JAN - JUN 2019

Ref: SoBC Domestic Banking Item T No.1 (Page No.18)

Ref: SoBC Consumer Banking Item A (Page No.21)

1,800 5,500

2510

30

I

MCB Visa Credit Card Charges:

H

28L (i)

L

2,800

2

M

40

18.75/-

Customer 2.5/-
120/-

3,000/-

600/-

1,200/-



T18

21

25 10

28

30

2

M

40

L

L

1



JAN - JUN 2019

For all Consumer Products reductions/relaxations upto
50% of the amount shall be approved by Divisional
Head while reductions/relaxations over 50% shall be
approved by Business Head/Group Head CBG.

and Head RBG North/ Head RBG South

CFIBG: Sign-off by Group Head CFIBG and relevant
Business Head / Division Head

3



3







JAN - JUN 2019

Sales Tax / FED on all services will be recovered in addition to
the charges unless specified otherwise.

5



5

3030401090

3030401690



JAN - JUN 2019 6



6

3030401200



JAN - JUN 2019

(h) CDR Cancellation charges Free

Free

Upto Rs.300

Upto Rs.550

Upto Rs.800

Upto Rs.475

475/-

Upto Rs.425/-

Upto Rs.950/-

Upto Rs.350/-

Upto Rs.450/-

Upto Rs.400/-

Upto Rs.400/-

Upto Rs.275/-

Upto Rs.275/-

7

3030401810

3060601210

3030501020



(h)

7

3030401810

3060601210

3030501020



JAN - JUN 2019

Upto Rs. 50/- (other than bank own transaction except
1 Link Charges.)

disbursements & remittances) and Collection Management
System (CMS) (RBG) will be decided on a case to case basis 
through agreement between the customer and the bank

8

e) Online Tax Collection (OTC)
Charges for Govt. Duties & Taxes



(e

8



For Renewal / Fresh Approval, Interim Enhancement
On off Requests (inclusive of ear-marking Facility),
Restructuring / Rescheduling Fee

Rs. 1M & Above Rs. 10,000/- Flat

JAN - JUN 2019

A)  

B) 

9

3060601190

3030401600

3030401610



(A

(B

9

3060601190

3030401600

3030401610



4

JAN - JUN 2019

5

10



4

5

10



JAN - JUN 2019

7

8

9

11



7

8

9

11



10

JAN - JUN 2019 12

3030101410

3060601360



10

12

3030101410

3060601360



4,500/-

6,500/-

JAN - JUN 2019

Large / Extra Large,

13



13



JAN - JUN 2019 14

3030401030



14

3030401030



JAN - JUN 2019

60/-

15

- All Digital Transactions 
(including all transactions related to digital / 
branchless / self service chanel / mobile / internet / MCB lite, etc.)
- Premium Services
(For other than digital transactions)

Free of cost

The monthly average total relationship with the Bank should
be equivalent or above Pak Rupees 2.5 Million.
OR
The monthly average Current Account relationship with the
Bank should be equivalent or Above Pak Rupees 1 Million.

The monthly average total relationship with the Bank should
be equivalent or above Pak Rupees 2.5 Million.
OR
The monthly average Current Account relationship with the
Bank should be equivalent or Above Pak Rupees 1 Million.



15



JAN - JUN 2019

7

15

16

16

Collection Management System All charges for Collection Management will be decided on case

for Credit Limits  ( Running/Cash Finance) to case basis at the time of agreement with customer and the bank

17

3060602030



7

15

16

17

16

3060602030



PKR Rs. 350 for Pay Pak Card 
Silver Card to be charged as per SOBC

JAN - JUN 2019

for bundled service
charge will apply

for bundled service
charge will apply

MCB DEPOSIT PRODUCTS
Banking Services offered against all other MCB Deposit Products
(not mentioned below) will be charged as per SOBC 

(a) Debit Card Annual / Renewal / Replacement

Charges

MCB Fun Club

MCB Asaan Account

MCB Smart Business Account

MCB Ladies Current Account (LCA)

(b) SMS Alert Charges

(for other than digital transactions)
Rs. 30/- Per Month 

17



{ {

b

17



MCB ONE Current Account
Eligibility Criteria for Free services

Silver Tier Services
Gold Tier Services
Platinum Tier Services
All accounts maintaining average balance below than 50,000 in the previous month will be charged as per SOBC for all services.

1

Charges on non-maintanance of minimum
deposit in the account

2

Minimum Monthly Average Balance

Rs. 50,000
Rs. 500,000
Rs. 2,000,000

Upon non maintenance of Rs. 50,000 average balance,
Standard account maintenance charges of PKR 50/-
per month will be deducted

S

T

50% waiver from actual charges will be applied
on the following services;   
Cross branch transactions (Intercity / Online Banking)
Bankers Cheque (PO & DD)
Issuance of cheque book (new or in lieu of lost)
Small size locker
Mobile banking annual fee
Visa Silver/Visa Gold Plus Card.

MCB Pensioners Account (Current and Saving)

(One per customer max, subject to availability).

50% waiver from actual charges will be applied
on the following services;   
Cross branch transactions (Intercity / Online Banking)
Bankers Cheque (PO & DD)
Issuance of cheque book (new or in lieu of lost)
Small size locker
Mobile banking annual fee
Visa Silver/Visa Gold Plus Card.

MCB Senior Citizens Account (Current and Saving)

(One per customer max, subject to availability).

a)
b) 

a)
b) 

Online Banking (Inter City)
Inter City Cash Withdrawals
Inter City Cash Deposits
Cheque Book
Banker’s Cheque
Outward Clearing (Inter City)
Inward Clearing (Inter City)
Utility Bill Payment
Standing Instructions 
SMS Alerts
e-Statement
Internet Banking
Same Day Clearing

Silver Tier 
(PKR 50,000)

Gold Tier 
(PKR 500,000)

Platinum Tier 
(PKR 2,000,000)

Unlimited
10 Per day / 300 per Month
10 Per day / 300 per Month

1 per month
10 Per day / 300 per Month
10 Per day / 300 per Month
10 Per day / 300 per Month

Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

As Per SoBC

Unlimited
999 per Month
999 per Month
999 per Month
999 per Month
999 per Month
999 per Month

Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

As Per SoBC

Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

* Terms and Conditions Apply. Minimum charges as prescribed in SOBC for Bundled service charge will apply

Basic Banking Account

1

JAN - JUN 2019

R

18



1

2

1

(a

(b

(a

(b

S

T

R

18



Charge will apply

V

MCB PLS Savings Xtra Account

1

From 4th transaction onward Rs 25 will be
charged for each cash withdrawal made through cheque.

JAN - JUN 2019

U

19



V

1

U

19







Cardless / Biometric ATM transaction

charge per transaction

Rs. 15 (Exclusive of FED/Sales Tax)

JAN - JUN 2019

MCB PAYPAK DEBIT CARD

(b) Renewal / Annual

Upto Rs. 350/-

Upto Rs. 350/-

Upto Rs. 350/-

Sales Tax / FED on all services will be recovered in addition to
the charges unless specified otherwise.

Renewal / Annual

Renewal / Annual

handling charges Paypak debit card.

Rs. 2.5/-

Rs. 18.75/-

Rs. 120/-

Rs. 2.5/-

21

Including 

3030101620

3030101070

3030101080

3030101080

3030201120



21

3030101620

3030101070
3030101080
3030101080

3030201120



Rs. 18.75/-

Rs. 120/-

Rs. 2.5/-

JAN - JUN 2019

MCB DEBIT MASTER CARD

(Debit Master Card)

2

Debit Master card.

Debit Master card.

New Card

Renewal / Annual

Supplementary Card

Replacement

Dispute Handling Charges

Foreign Transactions

Balance inquiry

International Transaction

Dispute Handling Charges

US$ 500/- or equivalent Pak rupee

Upto Rs. 750/-

Upto Rs. 750/-

Upto Rs. 600/-

Upto Rs. 750/-

Classis

(b) Renewal / Annual

Rs. 18.75/-

Rs. 120/-

Rs. 18.75/-

Rs. 120/-

Rs. 2.5/-

Upto Rs. 600/-

Upto Rs. 600/-

Upto Rs. 600/-

Upto Rs. 600/-

900/-

900/-

600/-

900/-

950/-

950/-

950/-

1100/-

1100/-

600/-

1100/-

3000/-

3000/-

1200/-

3000/-

22

ATM Statement Printing Charges8 Rs. 5 Per Transaction

3

4

5

3030201030

3030101620

3030101550

3030201040

3030101620

3030102220

3030102260



22

8

3

4

5

3030201030

3030101550

3030201040

3030101620

3030102220
3030102260

3030101620



JAN - JUN 2019

Ex-NIB Debit Master Card & ATM (Proprietary) CardsE

F

G

Annual Fee (old card)

ii) Replacement Card Issuance

iii) Annual Fee (Replacement Card)

iv) Transactional Charges

Not Applicable

Free

As per debit card selected by customer (Pay Pak/Visa/Master Card)

As per SOBC

Foreign Transactions

International Transaction

a) Annual / Renewal Fee

b) IBFT Fee

c ) Bill payment (Through Mobile)

Upto Rs. 350/- per annum

Upto Rs. 120/-

Free except FBR payments

23

6

7



ii)

iii)

F

G

(a

(b

(c 

23

6

7
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JAN - JUN 2019

H

Rs. 1800 p.a. Rs. 5500 p.a.Rs.2800 p.a.

3.33%
40%

1400/-

400/- 2.5

400/- 2.5

Priority Pass Issuance / Annual Fee Free6

i-Plan / i-Plan Marketing 

25



H

7

25



3.00% applicable on all transactions acquired / executed

at international merchant within & outside Pakistan.

1.5% Service fee markup translated into an APR of 18%p.a

Upto Rs.1000/-

400/- 2.5

I

a) Platinum customers 
b) Corporate customers 

Free
Free

Upto Rs. 120 per transaction

Free (except FBR payments)

JAN - JUN 2019

Upto Rs. 40 per transaction

26



18

I

26



JAN - JUN 2019

Card Renewal Fee

Rs. 185/-

Rs. 185/-

Rs. 2.5/-

Rs. 18.75/-

27

J

35,000/-

3,500/-

20/-



J

27



is higher (applicable upon utilization of loan).

For the purpose of imposition of prepayment
fees, the 2nd/onward years fee will be applied
after completion of each calendar year from
the date of disbursement.

3530101340

3560702030

K

L

JAN - JUN 2019

(b)

Rs. 3000/-

Upto Rs.600/-

28

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140

3060601140



K

L

(a)

(b)

28

3060601140
3060601140

3060601140
3060601140
3060601140
3060601140
3060601140
3060601140
3060601140
3060601140

3060601140

3060601140
3060601140



For the purpose of imposition of prepayment fees, the
2nd/onward years fee will be applied after completion
of each year from the date of first disbursement.

For the purpose of imposition of prepayment fees, the
2nd/onward years fee will be applied after completion
of each year from the date of first disbursement.

JAN - JUN 2019

3rd year to 5th year

6th year and onward No prepayment penalty will be applied

20%

20%

During every year only 1 partial prepayment can be
made on zero prepayment charge - ranging from 5% to
20% of outstanding principal amount and any
subsequent partial prepayment, irrespective of the
amount will attract prepayment penalty as mentioned
above

iv) Late payment charges 1.80% of installment amount

Processing Fee (Fresh / Renewal)

(d)

 Rs.8,500/-

29



(d)

( c)

29



Upto Rs. 7,000/- (To be received after loan approval
along with down payment).

At Actual (The actual amount charged by the appraisal
agency).

For the purpose of imposition of prepayment
fees, the 2nd/onward years fees will be applied
after completion of each calendar year from
the date of disbursement.

Maximum 2 partial prepayment are permissible
in a year  and the minimum amount for a partial
prepayment should be equal to 6 monthly
installment.

Vehicle Repossession charges

in case of repossession

Repossessed Vehicle Parking/warehouse charges

Processing fee

Annual fee (Renewal fee)

Late payment fee

Duplicate statement charges

Upto: Rs. 5,000/- Minimum Rs. 2,500/-

Rs. 2,000/-

Rs. 1,000/-

Free

Per Instance

(f) Instant Cash Product 

3030102210

JAN - JUN 2019

(e)

1,200/-

Processing fee

Annual fee (Renewal fee)

Debit Card (Renewal fee)

Late Payment Fee

Duplicate statement charges

1% of approved limit Minimum and Maximum

Rs. 2,500/- to 5,000/-

Rs. 2,000/-

On Actual

Rs. 1,000/-

Free

(g) Revolving Overdraft Facility

3030102210

4040124580

4040124580

4040110010

30

4040124580



(f)

(e)

4040124580

4040124580

30

(g)

4040124580

4040110010

3030102210

3030102210
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Sales Tax / FED on all services will be recovered in addition to
the charges unless specified otherwise.

32
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 Bank to Bank EIF Transfer Upto Rs. 500 per transaction23

EIF approval charges against import on
open account basis against which payment
is not to be made 

Upto Rs. 500 per transaction24

34

3030401710



23

24

34

3030401710



JAN - JUN 2019

(a) Duty draw back claim Upto Rs. 0.25% per case

Upto Rs. 250/-

(h) Handling of DLTL cases Upto Rs. 1% of the claim amount

Upto Rs. 1500/- per claim

35



(h) 

35
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Bank to Bank transfer of electronic form E
(EEF) in WeBOC

8 Rs. 500/- per transaction

36



8

36
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3060601360

3060601350



37

3060601360
3060601350
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4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

3030401810

3060602070

3030401810

3060601030

3030401350

3030401010

3030401010
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4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

3030401810

3060602070

3030401810
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Minimum Balance requirement -
The monthly average total relationship with the Bank should be equivalent or above Pak Rupees 2.5 Million.
OR
The monthly average Current Account relationship with the Bank should be equivalent or Above Pak Rupees
1 Million.
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(Including all cards)

(Including all cards)
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Account closing processing cost
Account Maintenance / Service charges
Account maintenance certicicate (LCY-FCY)
Activation / Joining Fee MCB Lite
Advance payment to suppliers for import
Advances
Advising (foreign and inland) Export
Agliculture Credit
Air Time Purchase (MCB Lite)
Amendment / advising (foreign and inland) Export 
Amendment in Guarantees
Amendment in LC/Contract (imports)
Amendment in LC/Contract (LCY)
Annual Chip Maintenance Fee (MCB Visa Credit Card)

Annual Fee (Trade & Guarantees)
Annual Fee MCB Lite
Annual Fee Visa Credit Card
Annual Renewal fee/New facility initistion fee
Annual Supplementary Chip Maintenance Fee
Arbitration Charges (MCB Lite)
Arbitration Charges (MCB Visa Credit Card)
Arrangement fee/endorsement (import)
Article in safe Deposit
ATM withdrawals  (International Usage) MCB Lite
ATM withdrawals  OFF-US (1-Link) MCB Lite
ATM Statement Printing Charges

A

Back to Back Guarantees
Balance confirmation certificates (LCT/FCY)
Balance inquiry (OFF-US)MCB Lite
Balance inquiry Smart Card
Balance inquiry Visa Debit Card
Bank Guarantee assignment noting
Bank Instrument(s)
Bank to Bank EIF Transfer
Bank to Bank Transfer of Electronic
Banker's Cheque
Basic Banking Account 
Boxes and packages (Articles in safe deposit
Breaking Charges (Locker)
Business Account
Business Sarmaya (Running Finance)
Business Sarmaya (Term Loan)
Bill Payment MCB Lite
Bill Payments (MCB Mobile)

B

Cancellation of Banker's Cheque (FCY)
Cancellation of Guarantee
Cancellation of Inward swift message
Car 4 U 
Cardless/ Biometric ATM Transaction 
Card Renewal Fee
Card Replacement Fee MCB Lite
Card Replacement Fee Visa Credit Card
Cash 4 Cash
Cash Advance Fee (MCB) Visa Credit Card)

C
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16
15
16
26
30
9
35
10
26
35
14
33
5
25
9
26
25
9
25
27
26
33
13
27
27
22

14
28
27
21
22
14
7
34
36
7
18
13
13
19
11
12
26
23

38
14
38
30
21
27
27
26
29
25

Dealer Finance Processing Fee (TBD)
Delivery Charges
Delivery order issued (Import)
Directors Search/Charge Search/ Local
Discrepant documents handling charges
Discrepant documents handling) charges (LCY
Dispute Handling Charges Smart Card
Dispute Handling Charges Visa Debit
Duty Draw Back Claims
Documentary Bills drawn against L/C
Documentary Bills without exchange (Export)
Documentary Credit (LC)
Documentary Inwards Bills for collection
Documents sent to other bank (Export)
Domestic Banking
Duplicate Advice

D

eGate
EIF Approval Charges Against Import
Envelope (Safe Deposit)
ERF Part 1 where pre-shipment is obtained
Export Advance Payment
Extension in Maturity
Ex-NIB Debit Master Card & ATM (Proprietary Cards) 

E

26
26
21
28
7
22
16
13
15
36
16
37
26
21
8
38
33
38
6
8
8
16
34
36
21
28
37
16
37
25
7
28

8
11
33
11
34
5
21
22
35
5
35
32
5
35
4
7

27
34
13
35
35
34
23

Cash in / Deposit Fee MCB Lite
Cash out / Withdrawal Fee MCB Lite
Cash withdrawl made on 1 Link ATMs Smart Card

CDC eligible securities
CDR Cancellation Charges
Cash withdrawl made on 1 Link ATMs Visa Debit

Charges for cheques returned
Charges for collection of interest/return/dividend
Charges for issuance of Duplicate statement
Charges for registration of contract (Export)
Charges on Collection of Utility Bills
Charges to be claim from remitting bank
Cheque Return Charges(MCB) Visa Credit Card

Cirrus Branded Smart Cards
Clean (non-documentary bills)
Clean Bills (cheque, banker's.) cheque etc
Clearance of Consignment (Import)
Collection (outward) for Foreign Currency Accounts

Collection charges for restricted LC
Collection non-documentary bills (Clean/MCB own)

Collection/ Disbursement/ Remittances (TBC)
Collection Management System for Credit Limits
Commission in Lieu of exchange earnings
Communication Charges for Back to Back Transactions

Consumer Banking
Consumer Products
Courier (international)
Courier (Local)
Credit Information Report
Credit Security (MCB Visa Credit Card)
Cross Branch Transactions (CBT)
Custodial Services
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Negotiation Commission
Negotiation Commission on Export Bills
Negotiation of Rupee Bills Under Export
Non-Documentary bills
Non-reimbursable LC under Barter/ Aid/ Loans

6
35
35
8
32

MCB Asaan Account
MCB Business Account
MCB Debit Master Card
MCB E Gate
MCB Fun Club
MCB Home Loan
MCB Lite
MCB Mobile
MCB Ladies Current Account (LCA)
MCB One Current Account
MCB Pay Pak Debit Card
MCB Pensioners Account (Current and Saving)

MCB PLS Saving Xtra Account
MCB Privilege Customer
MCB Smart Business Account
MCB Staff (Free Reduction Grid)
MCB Saving Maximize Account 
MCB Salary Club Account
MCB Senior Citizen Account (Current and Saving)

MCB Visa Credit Card
MCB Visa Debit Card
Merchant Discount Rate
Miscellaneous Charges for issuance of NOC
Money transfer under general permission (Export)

Motherland Accounts 
Marking of lien on Securities
Mucaddam Charges

M

13Key Deposit (Lockers)
K
J-

L
Late Fee MCB Visa Credit Card
Late Payment Fee (Locker)
LC Advising/Amendment/Confirmation
LC cancellation charges
LC opened under "supplier credit"
Legal Charges (Cash 4 Cash)
Letters of Credit (Export)
Letters of Credit (Import) LCY
Local US $ collection & settlement
Locker Rent
Lost RTC Refund

25
13
6
34
32
29
35
5
38
13
7

17
19
22
27
17
29
26
23
17
18
21
18
19
39
17
40
17
17
18
25
22
27
10
36
40
11
10

Issuance of MCB (Visa Debit Card)
Issuance of new cheque book (LCY / FCY)
Issuance of No objection certificate (NOC)
Issuance of Rupee Travelers Cheque
Issuance of SBP/NBP Cheque
Issuance of undertaking favoring SBP
lssuance/Reissuance/Duplicate of annex"A" 
Issue of Right Shares

21
15
33
7
7

32
35
13

N

Handling Charges (Export)
Handling Charges {Import)
Handling Charges for conversion 
Handling Charges on applications (Export)
Handling Charges on Marking of lien
Handling Charges where Finance Against Imported
Handling of DLTL Cases
Home Remittances (TBD)

H

IBFT Fee (MCB Mobile)
IBFT Fee (Self Service Channel)
IBFT Fee Sending (MCB Lite)
IBFT from MCB ATM (Visa Debit Card)
IBFT from MCB ATM (Smart Card ATM Debit Card)
l-Cash on Call (MCB Visa Credit Card)
I-Dial (MCB Visa Credit Card)
I-Educate (MCB Visa Credit Card)
l-lnsure (MCB Visa Credit Card)
I-Plan (MCB Visa Credit Card)
I-Switch (MCB Visa Credit Card)
Import Bills under Forced PAD i.e. payment not received

Import on Collection Basis
Income Estimation (Cash 4 Cash)
Individuals/Joint Accounts/ proprietorship/ partnership
Instant Cash Product
Inquiries regarding non-receipt of funds (Export)
Inter City (CBT) Deposit / Withdrawal / Fund Transfer
Inter-City Clearing
Interim Enhancements
International Balance inquiry MCB Lite
International Banking
International Transaction Visa Debit Card
Internet Banking
Investor Portfolio Securities (IPS Charges)
Inward Collection relating to FCY
Inward Remittances (Export) 
Issuance of Banker's Cheque
Issuance of Business performance certificate
Issuance of Cheque Book
Issuance of Duplicate Banker's Cheque
Issuance of Duplicate FDD

I

Godown Inspection Charges
Godown Rent
Godown Staff Salaries
Guarantees issued in favor of Collection
Guarantees issued in favor of Financial/DFI
Guarantees issued in favor of Shipping

G
10
10
10
14
14
14

35
5
13
36
11
11
35
8

23
23
26
22
21
25
25
26
25
25
26
34
33
29
39
30
36
7
16
10
27
31
22
17
6
36
37
7
38
15
7
38

Fax/Telephone
Fee Reduction Grid
Finances against pledge/hypothecation
Following charges in addition to Mark up
For any enquiry requested by customer (trade transaction)

Foreign Transactions Visa Credit Card
Form "I" Handling Charges
Freight certificate for import on FOB basis
Funds Transfer MCB Lite

37
39
10
10
38
25
33
34
26

F
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T
Transaction Banking Division
Transfer of export LC (Foreign and Inland)

8
35

U
Usance Bills drawn against LC-LCY
Usance Bills drawn under letters of credit
Usance/DA bills negotiation drawn under LCs

V
Voucher Retrieval Fee MCB Lite
Voucher Retrieval Fee Visa Credit

W

X-
Y-
Z-

Withdrawal fee on Government Securities
Withdrawal fee on shares and securities
Within city deposit/Withdrawal/fund transfer

5
34
6

26
25

13
13
7

Registration of contract with SBP
Registration of Import Contract
Reimbursement charges (Import)
Reimbursement Payment to other banks (Export)

Renewed/fresh approval (Advances)
Research & Development Support Claims
Restructuring / Rescheduling Fee
Return unpaid (Import)
Returning charges for clean collections
Returning charges for documentary collections
Revalidation commission for expired LCs
Revolving Overdraft Facility
Remittances of Foreign currency account
RTGS (Real Time Gross Settlement Charges)

Q-
R

Sale and purchase of securities
Safe Custody Articles
Safe Deposit Lockers Fee
Salary Processing Charges
Sale and purchase of shares and securities
Same Day Clearing Charges paid to NlFT
Seasonal Lending (Cotton, Rice etc)
Self Service Channel
Service charges (Imports)
Service charges against export documents
Service charges Inward bills
Service Fee/Markup on Cash Transactions Visa Credit

Service Fee/Markup Retail (Fixed APR) Visa Credit

Sight Import Bills drawn against LC
Sight Import Bills under LCs
Smart Card (ATM/Debit Card)
SME Card
SMS Alert
Standing instructions fee

S

32
33
33
35
9
35
9
33
9
6
32
30
36
16

12
12
13
16
12
16
10
23
33
36
5
25
25
5
34
21
11
15
12

Payment of Dividend Warrants
POSTransaction MCB Lite
Personal Loans (PL)
Physical Securities (Custodial Services)
PLS Savings Xtra
Power to Reduce Charges
Privilege Customers
Processing fee (Advances)
Processing Fee (Cash 4 Cash)
Public Floatation of Shares/Modaraba
Purchase of Bills (LCY Export)
Purchase of Clean bills (cheque, bank draft etc.)

Purchase of Traveler  Cheques/Drafts etc.

P
13
26
28
28
19
3
39
9
29
13
6
9
38

Statement Request (Hardcopy) MCE Lite
Stop payment charges
Storage charges
Supplementary Annual Fee Visa Credit

26
15
5
25

Online Tax Collection (OTC) Charges
One time setup fee (E-Commerce)
OSPs (Outsourced Services Providers)
Other Guarantees
Other Incidental Expenses
Outward documentary Bills on collection basis
Outward Remittances (Export international banking)

O
8
27
38
13
11
6
36
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